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JOINT APPLICATION OF GRANITE RELIABLE POWER, LLC AND BROOKFIELD 
POWER INC. 

DOCKET NO. 2010-03 

Service List  

Committee Members 
Thomas Burack, Chairman 
Site Evaluation Committee 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Thomas.Burack@des.nh.gov  

Thomas Getz, Vice Chairman 
Site Evaluation Committee 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Tom.Getz@puc.nh.gov  
 

George Bald, Commissioner 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
172 Pembroke Road, Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
george.bald@dred.state.nh.us  

Glenn Normandeau, Executive Director 
NH Fish & Game Department 
11 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
GLENN.NORMANDEAU@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV  
 

Gail Wolek, Interim Director 
Division of Parks & Recreation 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
172 Pembroke Road, Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
gwolek@dred.state.nh.us 
 

George N. Campbell, Jr., Commissioner 
NH Department of Transportation 
7 Hazen Drive, Box 483 
Concord, NH 03302-0483 
GCAMPBELLCOMMISSIONER@DOT.STATE.NH.US  
 

Clifton Below, Commissioner 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Clifton.Below@puc.nh.gov  

Harry T. Stewart, Director – Water Division 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive, Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Harry.Stewart@des.nh.gov  
 

Brook Dupee, Commissioner (designee) 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Division of Public Health Services 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
bdupee@dhhs.state.nh.us  

Robert Scott, Director 
Air Resources Division 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive, Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Robert.Scott@des.nh.gov 
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Brad Simpkins, Interim Director 
Division of Forests & Lands 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
172 Pembroke Road, Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
brad.simpkins@dred.state.nh.us  

Joanne Morin, Director 
Office of Energy & Planning 
4 Chenell Drive 
Concord, NH 03301-8501 
Joanne.Morin@nh.gov 
  
 
 

Amy Ignatius 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Amy.ignatius@puc.nh.gov  
  

Michael Harrington, Staff Engineer on 2008-04 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
michael.harrington@puc.nh.gov 

Elizabeth H. Muzzey, Director (designee) 
NH Division of Historical Resources 
19 Pillsbury St., 2nd Floor 
Concord, NH 03301-3570 
elizabeth.muzzey@dcr.nh.gov 
 

William Janelle, Assistant Director (designee on 
2008-04) 
Project Development 
Department of Transportation 
PO Box 483 
Concord, NH 03302-0483 
BJANELLE@DOT.STATE.NH.US 
 

Christopher Northrop (designee on 2008-04) 
NH Office of Energy and Planning 
4 Chenell Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
chris.northrop@nh.gov  

Donald M. Kent, Administrator (designee on 
2008-04) 
NH Natural Heritage bureau 
172 Pembroke Road, Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
DONALD.M.KENT@DRED.STATE.NH.US  
 

        
 
Other State Agencies and Officials: 
 
Counsel to the Public: 
Peter  C.L. Roth, Esq. on 2008-04 
Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord,  NH  03301 
Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov  
 

 
 
 
 
Timothy Drew, Administrator 
Public information & Permitting 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., Box 95 
Concord, NH 03301 
Timothy.Drew@des.nh.gov  

Michael J. Walls, Asst. Commissioner 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., Box 95 
Concord, NH 03301 
Michael.Walls@des.nh.gov  

Tara E. Bamford, Planning Director 
North Country Council, Inc. 
The Cottage at the Rocks 
107 Glessner Road 
Bethlehem, NH 03574 
tbamford@nccouncil.org  
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Louise Cote, Clerk 
Millsfield (Unincorporated Place)] 
25 Main Street, Box 190 
Errol, NH 03579 
 

Richard C. Erwin, Clerk 
Dixville (Unincorporated Place) 
1000 Cold Spring Road 
Dixville, NH 03576 
 

A Bradford Wyman, Chair 
Dummer Board of Selectmen 
75 Hill Road 
Dummer, NH 03588 
 

Patricia S. Stinson, Clerk 
Town of Stratford 
PO Box 366 
Stratford, NH 03579 
 
 

Richard A. Roach 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
New England District 
969 Virginia Road 
Concord, MA 01742-2751 
Richard.A.Roach@usace.army.mil 

Counsel to NH Fish and Game on 2008-04 
Evan Mulholland, Esq 
Assistant Attorney General 
Environmental Protection Bureau 
Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Evan.Mulholland@doj.nh.gov 
 

Coos County Commissioners’ Office 
Po Box 10 
West Stewartstown, NH 03597 

 

 

Committee Staff: 
 
Jane Murray, Exec. Sec. 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., Box 95 
Concord, NH  03301 
jane.murray@des.nh.gov 

 
 
Michael J. Iacopino 
Brennan Caron Lenehan & Iacopino 
85 Brook Street 
Manchester,  NH  03104 
miacopino@bclilaw.com 
 

Counsel to Brookfield Power: 
 
Mark Puffer, Esquire 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 1318 
Concord, NH  03302-1318 
mpuffer@preti.com 
 

 
 
Harold Pachios, Esquire 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 9546 
Portland, ME  04112-9546 
hpachios@preti.com 
 

Sigmund Schutz, Esquire 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 9546 
Portland, ME  04112-9546 
sschutz@preti.com  
 

Linda Sexton 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 1318 
Concord, NH  03302-1318 
lsexton@preti.com 
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Melissa Bubar, Paralegal 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 1318 
Concord, NH  03302-1318 
mbubar@preti.com  
 

 

Counsel to Granite Reliable: 
 
Douglas L. Patch, Esquire 
Orr & Reno 
One Eagle Sq., Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03301 
DPatch@Orr-Reno.com 

 
 
Susan Geiger, Esquire 
Orr & Reno 
One Eagle Sq., Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03301 
Sgeiger@Orr-Reno.com  
 

 

INFORMATION ONLY: 
Chris Jensen 
NH Public Radio 
Bethlehem, NH  03574 

Chris416jensen@aol.com  

 

Jonathan S. Frizzell 
PO Box 137 
Colebrook, NH  03576-0137 

jon@waystackfrizzell.com 

 
Barbara Tetreault 
Berlin Daily Sun 
164 Main Street 
Berlin, N.H. 03570 
barbara@berlindailysun.com 
 

 

Edith Tucker 

Coos County Democrat  

edithtucker@ne.rr.com 

Paula Tracy 
Union Leader 
 
paulatracy@roadrunner.com 
 

 

 

Interested Parties: 
 
Wayne R. Urso 
PO Box 90 
Errol, NH 03579 
Wayne@TheUrsos.com 
 

 
 
Daniel Whyte 
Brookfield Power 
daniel.whyte@brookfieldpower.com 
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David Publicover, Sr. Staff Scientist 
Appalachian Mountain Club 
Po Box 298 
Gorham, NH 03581 
dpublicover@outdoors.org 
 

 
Bill Gabler 
Clean Power Development 
130 Pembroke Road, Suite 100 
Concord, NH 03301 
bill@cleanpowerdevelopment.us 
 

Kathlyn J. Keene  
22 North Road 
PO box 163 
Jefferson, NH 03583 
mollydog@ncia.net 
 

Sonya M. Sheldon 
PO Box 11 
Colebrook, NH 03576 
apeace@localnet.com 

Robert A. Keene 
22 North Road 
PO Box 163 
Jefferson, NH 03583 
rkeene@centralpaper.com  
 

Jon Odell 
128 Middle Street 
Lancaster, NH 03584 
jdodell49@verizon.net  

Farrell S. Seiler, Chairman 
NH Wind Energy Assoc. 
134 Main St., Box 693 
Littleton, NH 03561 
windinfo@charter.net 
 

 

 
 

Intervenors 
 

Frederick W. King 
Coos County Treasurer 
PO Box 146 
Colebrook, NH  03576 
fbking1@myfairpoint.net 
 

Lisa Linowes  
286 Parker Hill Road 
Lyman, NH 03585 
llinowes@windaction.org 
 
For: Industrial Wind Action Group 

 


